Off-balance sheet commitments  216,666  32,840  13,155  7,599  30,776  301,036

Group/Company
2019

United
States
Dollar

RM’000

Singapore
Dollar

RM’000

Australian
Dollar

RM’000

Great
Britain
Pound

RM’000
Euro

RM’000
Total

RM’000

Assets

Investment securities: FVTPL  199,934 78,404  1,179  -  25,238 304,755

Derivatives  4,991  279  -  -  528  5,798

Cash and cash equivalents  10,283  4  95  -  224  10,606

Net on-balance sheet financial
position  215,208 78,687  1,274  -  25,990 321,159

Liability

Derivatives  -  13  3  -  228  244

Net on-balance sheet financial
position  -  13  3  -  228  244

Off-balance sheet commitments  226,843  43,326  1,150  -  24,530  295,849

FINANCIALS09SECTION

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2020

280 Credit  Guarantee Corporat ion Malaysia  Berhad

43.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b)	 Market risk (continued)

Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table sets out the analysis of the exposure to assess the impact of a 1% change in the exchange rates to the profit
after tax:

Group Company

31.12.2020
RM’000

31.12.2019
RM’000

31.12.2020
RM’000

31.12.2019
RM’000

+ 1%

United States Dollar 5,191  4,421 5,191  4,421

Singapore Dollar 1,795  877  1,795  877

Australian Dollar  270  24 270  24

Great Britain Pound 167  - 167  -

Euro 630  507 630  507

- 1%

United States Dollar (5,191)  (4,421) (5,191)  (4,421)

Singapore Dollar (1,795)  (877) (1,795)  (877)

Australian Dollar (270)  (24) (270)  (24)

Great Britain Pound (167)  - (167)  -

Euro (630)  (507) (630)  (507)

(c)	 Liquidity risk

	 Liquidity risk is the risk which arises when the Group and the Company have difficulty in raising funds to meet their financial
obligations at a reasonable cost and in time. The liquidity risk is managed by diversifying its placements over various tenures
based on maturity gaps. The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group’s and the Company’s liabilities at the
reporting date.

Liquidity risk disclosure table which is based on contractual undiscounted cash flows

	 The table below provides analysis of cash flow payables for financial liabilities based on remaining contractual maturities on